ALY/FJ0/Ls,

pecision 89 05 001
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of )
Rainbow Ride, Inc., for authority )
to operate as a passenger stage ) Appllcatlon 88=-11~035
corporation between points in ) (Filed November 16, 1988)
)
)
)

San Diego County, including the
San Diego Internmational Airport.

QRDER_MODIRYING DECTISION 89-04-032

Through inadvertence Decision 89-04-022 issued April 12,
1989 limited the authority granted to the transportation of
passengers to and from the San Diego International Airport. It is

clear from the application that the authority sought was not to he
so limited.

Under Resolution A-4661,

IT IS ORDERED that Appendix A of Decision 89-04-032 is

amended by replacing Original Pages 2 and 3 with First Revised
Pages 2 and 3 (attached).

This oxder is effective today.
Dated _MAY 01 1989 , at san Francisco, California.

Executive Directbr

T .
o - -
-~ ..

ICﬂUFYﬂwkaHEVDBQQON
WASZARPRQVED BY, TRE-ACOVE

COMMIS"IO"LERS} TODAY. -

Victor Weisser, Excevtive Diroctor

/é




Appendix PSC-5091

Rainbow Ride, Inc. First Revised Page 2
‘ Cancels:
Original Page 2

SECTION X. GENERAL AUTHORIZATIONS, RESTRICTIONS, LIM:TATIONS,
AND SPECIFICATIONS.

Rainkow Ride, Inc., by the certificate of public
convenience and necessity granted by decision noted in the margin,
is authorized to transporxt passengers and their baggage on an "on-

call"™

basis between certain points in San Diego County, as

described in Section IX, over and along the most convenient routes
subject, however, to the authority of this Commission to change or

modify <the routes
provisions:

at any time and subject to the following

When route descriptions are given in one
direction, they apply to operation in either
direction unless otherwise indicated.

The term "on-call" as used refers to service
which is authorized to be rendered dependent
on the demands of passengers. The tariffs and
timetables shall show <the conditions under

which each authorlzed on-call service will be
rendered.

This certificate deces not authorize the holder
to conduct any operations on the property of
or inte any airpert unless such operatzon is
authorized by both this Commission and the
airport authority inveolved. =

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

Revised by Decision

82 05 601 , Application 88~11-035.




Appendix PSC-5091 Rainbow Ride, Inc. First Revised Page 3

Cancels
Original Page 3

SECTION IXI. SERVICE AREA.

San_Diego County
City ox community

Miramar Naval Air Station

Mira Mesa
Rancho Penasquitos
El1 Cajen
Rancho La Costa
Imperial Beach
Poway

Rancho Bernardo
Escondido
Lemon Grove
Solona Beach
La Jolla
coronado -
Rancho Santa Fe
San Y¥sidro
Chula Vista
Carlshad

La Mesa
Leucadia
Encinitas
Cardxff-By-the-Sea
Delmar
National City
Spring Valley

Zip Code

92145
92126
92129
92020,92021,92022
92008 |
92032
92064
92127,92128
92025,92026,92027
92045 |
92075.
92037
92118
92067
92073
92010,92011,9201.2
92008,92009
92041,92042,92044
92024
92024
92007
92014
92050
92077,92078

Torxey Pines 92037

San Diego 92101,92106,92108,92109,92113,92117,
‘ 92118,92124,92126,92127,92128,92129,
9213%,92145,92154.

SECTION IXI. ROUTE DESCRIPTION.

Service shall be provided between any polnt or points in
the service area as descrzbed above.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

Revised by Decision 89 05 001 . Application 88-11-035.




