MAY 1 1989

Decision 89 05 001

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of Rainbow Ride, Inc., for authority to operate as a passenger stage corporation between points in San Diego County, including the San Diego International Airport.

Application 88-11-035 (Filed November 16, 1988)

ORDER MODIFYING DECISION 89-04-032

Through inadvertence Decision 89-04-032 issued April 12, 1989 limited the authority granted to the transportation of passengers to and from the San Diego International Airport. It is clear from the application that the authority sought was not to be so limited.

Under Resolution A-4661,

IT IS ORDERED that Appendix A of Decision 89-04-032 is amended by replacing Original Pages 2 and 3 with First Revised Pages 2 and 3 (attached).

This order is effective today.

Dated MAY 01 1989 , at San Francisco, California.

CVICTOR WEISSER Executive Director

1 CERTIFY THAT THIS DECISION WAS APPROVED BY THE ABOVE COMMISSIONERS TODAY.

Victor Weisser, Executive Director

DE

Appendix PSC-5091

Rainbow Ride, Inc.

First Revised Page 2 Cancels Original Page 2

SECTION I. GENERAL AUTHORIZATIONS, RESTRICTIONS, LIMITATIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

Rainbow Ride, Inc., by the certificate of public convenience and necessity granted by decision noted in the margin, is authorized to transport passengers and their baggage on an "on-call" basis between certain points in San Diego County, as described in Section II, over and along the most convenient routes subject, however, to the authority of this Commission to change or modify the routes at any time and subject to the following provisions:

- a. When route descriptions are given in one direction, they apply to operation in either direction unless otherwise indicated.
- b. The term "on-call" as used refers to service which is authorized to be rendered dependent on the demands of passengers. The tariffs and timetables shall show the conditions under which each authorized on-call service will be rendered.
- c. This certificate does not authorize the holder to conduct any operations on the property of or into any airport unless such operation is authorized by both this Commission and the airport authority involved.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

Appendix PSC-5091 Rainbow Ride, Inc.

First Revised Page 3 Cancels Original Page 3

SECTION II. SERVICE AREA.

San Diego County

City or Community	Zip Code
Miramar Naval Air S	tation 92145
Mira Mesa	92126
Rancho Penasquitos	92129
El Cajon	92020,92021,92022
Rancho La Costa	92008
Imperial Beach	92032
Poway	92064
Rancho Bernardo	92127,92128
Escondido	92025,92026,92027
Lemon Grove	92045
Solona Beach	92075
La Jolla	92037
Coronado	92118:
Rancho Santa Fe	92067
San Ysidro	92073
Chula Vista	92010,92011,92012
Carlsbad	92008,92009
La Mesa	92041,92042,92044
Leucadia	92024
Encinitas	92024
Cardiff-By-the-Sea	92007
Delmar	92014
National City	92050
Spring Valley	92077,92078
Torrey Pines	92037
San Diego	92101,92106,92108,92109,92113,92117,
•	92118,92124,92126,92127,92128,92129,
	92131,92145,92154.

SECTION III. ROUTE DESCRIPTION.

Service shall be provided between any point or points in the service area as described above.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

Revised by Decision 89 05 001 , Application 88-11-035.